

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000587
Date 9 November 2016

Fixed-Period/Permanent Exclusion – Sexual/Race Misconduct

Request:

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

1. For all the cases in the 2015/16 academic year where a child in Years Reception through to Year 6 inclusive was given either a fixed-period or permanent exclusion for an offence at school that was categorised under the heading “Sexual Misconduct” please provide me with the following information.
 - (i) the sex of the child who was excluded, [Male Pupil](#)
 - (ii) the age or year group of the child, [National Curriculum Year 3](#)
 - (iii) if the exclusion was for a fixed period or permanent and [1 fixed period exclusion](#)
 - (iv) a brief description of what the misconduct was. [Inappropriate touching of another child.](#)

2. For all the cases in the 2015/16 academic year where a child in Years Reception through to Year 6 inclusive was given either a fixed-period or permanent exclusion for an offence at school that was categorised under the heading “Racist Abuse” please provide me with the following information.
 - (i) the sex of the child who was excluded,
 - (ii) the age or year group of the child,
 - (iii) if the exclusion was for a fixed period or permanent and
 - (iv) a brief description of what the misconduct was including the exact details of any racist phrases or words used.

[None](#)